

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS (6-7-19)
 WORTHINGTON, MINNESOTA
 2019 HOMEWOOD HILLS IMPROVEMENTS**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		HULSTEIN EXCAVATING, INC.		McCuen Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Schedule 1 - Homewood Hills Streets									
2021.601	Mobilization per Schedule	LS	1	\$336,825.00	\$336,825.00	\$302,000.00	\$302,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2104.503	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	2500	\$10.65	\$26,625.00	\$6.25	\$15,625.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00
2104.503	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	192	\$9.00	\$1,728.00	\$3.25	\$624.00	\$8.00	\$1,536.00
2104.503	Sawing Concrete Surfaces	LF	1068	\$9.65	\$10,306.20	\$6.50	\$6,942.00	\$10.00	\$10,680.00
2104.504	Remove Bituminous Pavement 2" - 3"	SY	43923	\$3.20	\$140,553.60	\$4.00	\$175,692.00	\$4.00	\$175,692.00
2104.518	Remove Concrete Driveway	SF	6427	\$3.25	\$20,887.75	\$1.00	\$6,427.00	\$2.00	\$12,854.00
2105.507	Common Excavation	CY	7321	\$12.65	\$92,610.65	\$8.00	\$58,568.00	\$10.00	\$73,210.00
2105.607	Core Excavation (If Needed)	CY	354	\$14.60	\$5,168.40	\$9.00	\$3,186.00	\$15.00	\$5,310.00
2105.607	Salvaged Aggregate in Stockpile (LV)	CY	3658	\$16.55	\$60,539.90	\$6.25	\$22,862.50	\$10.00	\$36,580.00
2212.607	Drainable Aggregate Base, Type Drainable Stable Base (DSB) (LV)	CY	354	\$55.62	\$19,689.48	\$40.00	\$14,160.00	\$40.00	\$14,160.00
2301.504	6" Concrete Pavement	SY	43923	\$47.25	\$2,075,361.75	\$42.00	\$1,844,766.00	\$50.00	\$2,196,150.00
2360.509	Type SP 12.5 Wearing Course Mix (2,B)	TON	40	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$453.25	\$18,130.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
2506.502	Adjust Frame and Ring Casting	EACH	20	\$490.00	\$9,800.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
2506.502	Furnish and Install Neenah R1955 -1 Casting Assembly	EACH	25	\$2,215.00	\$55,375.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$45,000.00
2506.502	Furnish and Install Neenah R3252 Casting Assembly	EACH	5	\$1,085.00	\$5,425.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
2506.602	Install City Furnished Neenah R1955 -1 Casting Assembly	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
2531.503	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design B618	LF	795	\$39.15	\$31,124.25	\$37.50	\$29,812.50	\$35.00	\$27,825.00
2531.503	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design B624	LF	434	\$41.00	\$17,794.00	\$40.00	\$17,360.00	\$35.00	\$15,190.00
2531.503	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design D412	LF	768	\$38.20	\$29,337.60	\$37.50	\$28,800.00	\$35.00	\$26,880.00
2531.503	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design D424 Modified	LF	503	\$40.85	\$20,547.55	\$40.50	\$20,371.50	\$35.00	\$17,605.00
2531.504	6" Concrete Driveway	SY	714	\$49.60	\$35,414.40	\$65.00	\$46,410.00	\$50.00	\$35,700.00
2563.601	Traffic Control Devices for Construction	LS	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$36,300.00	\$36,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2573.502	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	EACH	61	\$100.00	\$6,100.00	\$175.00	\$10,675.00	\$100.00	\$6,100.00
2574.607	Common Topsoil Borrow (LV) (As Needed)	CY	243	\$42.00	\$10,206.00	\$36.50	\$8,869.50	\$10.00	\$2,430.00
2575.604	Rapid Stabilization Method BFM	SY	1039	\$8.40	\$8,727.60	\$4.00	\$4,156.00	\$7.50	\$7,792.50
2575.623	Water for BFM Turf Maintenance (As Directed)	M GAL	17.6	\$200.00	\$3,520.00	\$65.00	\$1,144.00	\$200.00	\$3,520.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE 1					\$3,195,067.13		\$2,732,231.00		\$3,010,114.50
Schedule 2 - Homewood Hills ADA									
2021.601	Mobilization per Schedule	LS	1	\$17,880.00	\$17,880.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$63,131.00	\$63,131.00
2104.503	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	651	\$10.65	\$6,933.15	\$6.50	\$4,231.50	\$6.00	\$3,906.00
2104.503	Sawing Concrete Surfaces	LF	517	\$9.65	\$4,989.05	\$6.50	\$3,360.50	\$10.00	\$5,170.00
2104.518	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	4407	\$4.45	\$19,611.15	\$1.25	\$5,508.75	\$2.00	\$8,814.00
2104.602	Salvage Precast Manhole and casting (5.5' ht)	EACH	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
2301.602	Drill & Grout 12" Reinforcement Bar (Epoxy Coated)	EACH	246	\$15.00	\$3,690.00	\$10.00	\$2,460.00	\$25.00	\$6,150.00
2506.502	Adjust Frame and Ring Casting	EACH	3	\$490.00	\$1,470.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
2506.602	Adjust Catch Basin Casting with Concrete Collar	EACH	1	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2506.602	Furnish & Install Gate Valve box with adaptor	EACH	1	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2506.602	Furnish & Install Neenah R1733 -4" Casting Assembly	EACH	1	\$881.00	\$881.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2521.518	4" Concrete Walk	SF	2602	\$5.40	\$14,050.80	\$8.00	\$20,816.00	\$6.00	\$15,612.00
2521.618	5" Concrete Walk for ADA Ramps	SF	3670	\$9.35	\$34,314.50	\$9.00	\$33,030.00	\$6.50	\$23,855.00
2531.603	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design B618	LF	15	\$39.15	\$587.25	\$37.50	\$562.50	\$35.00	\$525.00
2531.603	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design B624	LF	225	\$40.45	\$9,101.25	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,875.00
2531.603	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design D412	LF	167	\$38.20	\$6,379.40	\$37.50	\$6,262.50	\$35.00	\$5,845.00
2531.603	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Design D424 Modified	LF	91	\$40.85	\$3,717.35	\$41.00	\$3,731.00	\$35.00	\$3,185.00
2531.603	Concrete Curb, Design V - variable height 0" to 8"	LF	21	\$22.60	\$474.60	\$41.00	\$861.00	\$35.00	\$735.00

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Engineer's Estimate			HULSTEIN EXCAVATING, INC.		McCuen Construction, Inc.	
			Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2531.618	Truncated Domes	SF	480	\$54.80	\$26,304.00	\$40.00	\$19,200.00	\$50.00	\$24,000.00
2563.601	Traffic Control for Alternate Pedestrian Route	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2574.607	Common Topsoil Borrow (LV) (As Needed)	CY	41	\$42.00	\$1,722.00	\$25.00	\$1,025.00	\$50.00	\$2,050.00
2575.604	Rapid Stabilization Method BFM	SY	379	\$8.40	\$3,183.60	\$4.00	\$1,516.00	\$7.50	\$2,842.50
2575.623	Water for BFM Turf Maintenance (As Directed)	M GAL	7.4	\$200.00	\$1,480.00	\$65.00	\$481.00	\$200.00	\$1,480.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE 2					\$168,329.10		\$199,295.75		\$189,525.50
TOTAL SCHEDULE 1 and 2					\$3,363,396.23		\$2,931,526.75		\$3,199,640.00